CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 3
Section 16
R.6 Chapter 84/17
Reference Statistical
Number Code/Unit Goods Rate #
8411.8 - Other gas turbines:
8411.81.00 09 No  --Of a power not exceeding 5 000 kW Free
8411.82.00 10 No  --Of a power exceeding 5 000 kW Free
8411.9 - Parts:
8411.91.00 11 - - Of turbo-jets or turbo-propellers Free
8411.99.00 12 -- Other Free
8412 OTHER ENGINES AND MOTORS:
8412.10.00 13 No  -Reaction engines other than turbo-jets Free
8412.2 - Hydraulic power engines and motors:
8412.21.00 14 - - Linear acting (cylinders) 5%
8412.29.00 15 No  --Other 5%
8412.3 - Pneumatic power engines and motors:
8412.31.00 16 - - Linear acting (cylinders) 5%
8412.39 - - Other:
8412.39.10 27 No  ---Goods, as follows: 5%
(a) actuators for the mechanical operation of
control valves;
(b) engines operated by an external source of
compressed gas and having a maximum gas
consumption rate not exceeding 0.07 m3/minute
8412.39.90 19 No  ---Other Free
8412.80.00 - Other Free
30 No Wind turbines
35 Other
8412.90 - Parts:
8412.90.10 21 ---For engines of 8412.10.00, 8412.39.90 or 8412.80.00 Free
8412.90.90 22 ---Other 5%
# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, Fl, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free. 11112

Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.
Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free.
DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.
DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.

If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.



CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 3
Section 16
Chapter 84/18

Reference Statistical

Number Code/Unit Goods Rate #

8413 PUMPS FOR LIQUIDS, WHETHER OR NOT

FITTED WITH A MEASURING DEVICE; LIQUID
ELEVATORS:
8413.1 - Pumps fitted or designed to be fitted with a measuring
device:

8413.11.00 23 No  --Pumps for dispensing fuel or lubricants, of the type 5%

used in filling-stations or in garages

8413.19.00 24 No  --Other 5%

8413.20.00 25 No - Hand pumps, other than those of 8413.11.00 or 5%

8413.19.00
8413.30 - Fuel, lubricating or cooling medium pumps for
internal combustion piston engines:

8413.30.10 01 No  ---Pumps, as follows: Free

(a) fuel pumps, used solely or principally with
compression-ignition engines;
(b)oil or petrol pumps for use in the assembly or
manuftacture of engines for:
(i) vehicles, having a power exceeding 7.46 kW,
of 8701.10.00, 8701.90.11 or 8701.90.19;
(ii) vehicles of 8701.30.00, 8701.90.90 or
8709.19.00
8413.30.90 --- Other 5%
02 No For use as original components in the assembly
or manufacture of vehicles of 8701.20.00, 8702,
8703, 8704 or 8705
35 No Other

8413.40.00 05 No - Concrete pumps 5%

8413.50 - Other reciprocating positive displacement pumps:

8413.50.10 06 No  ---Specially designed for use in the mining or 5%
metallurgical industries, other than pulp pumps for DCS:4%
use in conjunction with ore dressing machines DCT:5%

8413.50.90 60 No  ---Other 5%

8413.60 - Other rotary positive displacement pumps:

8413.60.10 10 No  ---Specially designed for use in the mining or 5%
metallurgical industries, other than pulp pumps for DCS:4%
use in conjunction with ore dressing machines DCT:5%

8413.60.90 61 No  ---Other 5%

# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, Fl, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free. 11112

Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.

Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free.
DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.

DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.

If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.



CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 3
Section 16
R.8 Chapter 84/19

Reference Statistical

Number Code/Unit Goods Rate #

8413.70 - Other centrifugal pumps:

8413.70.10 14 No  ---Specially designed for use in the mining or 5%
metallurgical industries, other than pulp pumps for DCS:4%
use in conjunction with ore dressing machines DCT:5%

8413.70.90 62 No  ---Other 5%

8413.8 - Other pumps; liquid elevators:

8413.81 - - Pumps:

8413.81.10 17 No  ---Specially designed for use in the mining or 5%
metallurgical industries, other than pulp pumps for DCS:4%
use in conjunction with ore dressing machines DCT:5%

8413.81.90 63 No  ---Other 5%

8413.82.00 20 No  --Liquid elevators 5%

8413.9 - Parts:

8413.91 - - Of pumps:

8413.91.10 21 - - - Specially designed for use in the mining or 5%
metallurgical industries, other than pulp pumps for DCS:4%
use in conjunction with ore dressing machines DCT:5%

8413.91.20 64 --- Of pumps of 8413.30.10 Free

8413.91.90 65 --- Other 5%

8413.92.00 23 -- Of liquid elevators 5%

8414 AIR OR VACUUM PUMPS, AIR OR OTHER GAS

COMPRESSORS AND FANS; VENTILATING OR
RECYCLING HOODS INCORPORATING A FAN,
WHETHER OR NOT FITTED WITH FILTERS:

8414.10.00 24 No  -Vacuum pumps 5%

8414.20.00 25 No -Hand- or foot-operated air pumps Free

8414.30.00 - Compressors of a kind used in refrigerating 5%

equipment

66 No For automotive air conditioners
Other:
.Sealed motor type:

27 No ..Not exceeding 3.75 kW

28 No ..Exceeding 3.75 kW
.Accessible hermetic type:

29 No ..Not exceeding 3.75 kW

30 No ..Exceeding 3.75 kW
.Other:

31 No ..Not exceeding 3.75 kW

32 No ..Exceeding 3.75 kW

# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, Fl, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free. 1112

Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.
Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free.
DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.
DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.

If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.
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CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 3
Section 16
Chapter 84/20
Reference Statistical
Number Code/Unit Goods Rate #
8414.40 - Air compressors mounted on a wheeled chassis for
towing:
8414.40.10 35 No  ---Reciprocating or rotary, having a capacity not 5%
exceeding 3 m3 of free air delivered per minute
8414.40.20 36 No  ---Reciprocating or rotary, having a capacity ) 5%
exceeding 3 m3 but not exceeding 25 m3 of free air DCS:4%
delivered per minute DCT:5%
8414.40.90 54  No  ---Other Free
8414.5 - Fans:
8414.51.00 01 No  --Table, floor, wall, window, ceiling or roof fans, with 5%
a self-contained electric motor of an output not
exceeding 125 W
8414.59 -- Other:
8414.59.10 51 No  ---Ofakind used as components in passenger motor 5%
vehicles
8414.59.90 52 No ---Other 5%
DCS:4%
DCT:5%
8414.60.00 03 No - Hoods having a maximum horizontal side not 5%
exceeding 120 cm
8414.80 - Other:
8414.80.1 - -- Reciprocating or rotary air compressors or pumps,
having a capacity not exceeding 3 m3 of free air
delivered per minute:
8414.80.11 49 No  ----Aquarium aerators Free
8414.80.19 50 No  ----Other 5%
8414.80.20 62 No  ---Reciprocating or rotary air COMPESSOrs or pumps, 5%
having a capacity exceeding 3 m° but not exceeding DCS:4%
25 m*® of free air delivered per minute DCT:5%
8414.80.30 53 No  --- Electro-mechanical tools for working in the hand, 5%
with self-contained electric motor, NSA
8414.80.90 63 No ---Other Free
# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, Fl, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free. * % § Operative 1/1/12

Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.

Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free.
DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.

DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.

If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.



CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 3
Section 16
R.5 Chapter 84/21
Reference Statistical
Number Code/Unit Goods Rate #
8414.90 - Parts:
8414.90.10 --- Of goods of 8414.20.00, 8414.40.90 or 8414.80.90 Free
41 . Of pumps and compressors used in the liquefaction
of gases
55 . Other
8414.90.20 43 . ---Of goods of 8414.40.20 or 8414.80.20 5%
DCS:4%
DCT:5%
8414.90.90 ---Other 5%
56 .. Of compressors of a kind used in refrigerating or
air conditioning applications
34 . Of fans
40 . Other
8415 AIR CONDITIONING MACHINES, COMPRISING A
MOTOR-DRIVEN FAN AND ELEMENTS FOR
CHANGING THE TEMPERATURE AND HUMIDITY,
INCLUDING THOSE MACHINES IN WHICH THE
HUMIDITY CANNOT BE SEPARATELY
REGULATED:
8415.10.00 - Window or wall types, self-contained or “split-system” 5%
37 No Less than 3 kW
38 No 3 kW or more but less than 4 kW
39 No 4 kW or more but less than 5 kW
49 No 5 kW or more
8415.20.00 60 No - Of a kind used for persons, in motor vehicles 5%
8415.8 - Other:
8415.81.00 20 No  --Incorporating a refrigerating unit and a valve for rev- 5%
ersal of the cooling/heat cycle (reversible heat pumps)
8415.82.00 63 No  --Other, incorporating a refrigerating unit 5%
8415.83.00 22 No  --Notincorporating a refrigerating unit 5%
8415.90.00 66 . - Parts 5%
# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, Fl, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free. % % S Operative 1/1/12

Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.

Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free.
DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.

DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.

If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.



CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 3
Section 16
Chapter 84/22
Reference Statistical
Number Code/Unit Goods Rate #
8416 FURNACE BURNERS FOR LIQUID FUEL, FOR
PULVERISED SOLID FUEL OR FOR GAS;
MECHANICAL STOKERS, INCLUDING THEIR
MECHANICAL GRATES, MECHANICAL ASH
DISCHARGERS AND SIMILAR APPLIANCES:
8416.10.00 25 No  -Furnace burners for liquid fuel 5%
CA:Free
8416.20.00 26 No - Other furnace burners, including combination 5%
burners CA:Free
8416.30.00 27 . - Mechanical stokers, including their mechanical 5%
grates, mechanical ash dischargers and similar DCS:4%
appliances DCT:5%
8416.90.00 28 .. - Parts 5%
CA:Free
8417 INDUSTRIAL OR LABORATORY FURNACES AND
OVENS, INCLUDING INCINERATORS, NON-
ELECTRIC:
8417.10.00 29 No - Furnaces and ovens for the roasting, melting or other 5%
heat-treatment of ores, pyrites or of metals DCS:4%
DCT:5%
8417.20.00 30 No  -Bakery ovens, including biscuit ovens 5%
DCS:4%
DCT:5%
8417.80.00 31 No  -Other 5%
DCS:4%
DCT:5%
8417.90.00 32 . - Parts 5%
DCS:4%
DCT:5%
# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, Fl, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free. 11112

Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.

Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free.
DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.

DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.

If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.





